

# Hawsons engages Citi as strategic advisory partner

# **Key points**

- Citi engaged to assist in assessing strategic partnering opportunities
- Interest is continuing to grow from potential project off-takers and investors
- Citi's unparalleled global network and corporate relationships in all relevant jurisdictions will
  provide a single channel to manage third party interest

Hawsons Iron Ltd (**Hawsons** or the **Company**) has engaged Citigroup Global Markets Australia Pty Ltd (**Citi**) as its Strategic Advisory Partner to assist the Company in assessing strategic partnering opportunities in the development of the Hawsons Iron Project.

Managing Director Mr Bryan Granzien said Citi's unparalleled global network, corporate relationships and experienced team would deliver significant value as the Company moved toward completion of the Bankable Feasibility Study (BFS) to de-risk its world class project.

"Our plan to produce high-grade magnetite concentrate represents a unique Environmental, Social, Governance (ESG) opportunity to play an important role to decarbonise the global steel industry, within which Citi has strong client relationships," he said.

"To ensure overall success in funding and development of the Hawsons Iron Project we believe it will be vitally important for all strategic partnering discussions to be funnelled through Citi as the single channel to manage third party interest."

Mr Granzien said interest in Hawsons and its flagship project near Broken Hill in NSW was continuing to grow as international focus intensified on the future demand for high grade iron products to produce "Green Steel".

"We're in ongoing discussions with several potential Hawsons Supergrade® product off-takers regarding Letters of Intent and with a number of parties also interested in potential strategic opportunities to invest either directly in the Company or the Project," he said.

"Citi's role will include managing this process and assisting the Company to determine the right time to execute any agreements to maximise value for shareholders."

Citi's highly experienced global metals and mining network includes dedicated corporate advisors in all relevant jurisdictions including, Australia, the Middle East, United Kingdom, Canada, Korea, India, Japan and China.

#### Released by authority of the Board

Hawsons Iron Limited 2 September 2022

## For further information:

Media contact:

Kerry Bailey, Corporate Communications Lead

E: kerry.bailey@hawsons.com.au

P: +61 (0)419 024 721

**Investor Relations contact:** 

Mr Greg Khan, CFO and Company Secretary

E: greg.khan@hawsons.com.au

P: +61 (0)474 550 720

#### **About Hawsons Iron Ltd**

Hawsons Iron Ltd (ASX: HIO) is an iron ore developer and producer listed on the Australian Securities Exchange. The company is focussed on developing its flagship Hawsons Iron Project near Broken Hill into a premium provider of high-quality iron ore products for the global steel industry.

The Hawsons Iron Project is situated 60km southwest of Broken Hill, New South Wales, Australia in the emerging Braemar Iron Province. Prefeasibility Study (PFS) results for the Project, which was completed in 2017, showed that it is capable of producing the world's highest-grade iron product (70% Fe), making it the world's leading undeveloped high-quality iron ore concentrate and pellet feed project. Leading research firm Wood Mackenzie in Q2 FY 2019 rated the project one of the world's best high-grade iron ore development projects, excluding replacement or expansion projects owned by the established miners.

For more information go to <a href="https://hawsons.com.au">https://hawsons.com.au</a>

Follow Hawsons on Twitter: https://www.twitter.com/HawsonsIron

Follow Hawsons on LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/hawsonsiron/

Follow Hawsons on Facebook: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/HawsonsIron">https://www.facebook.com/HawsonsIron</a>

To access the Hawsons Iron electronic media kit click on this link:

#### **Disclaimers**

# Citi involvement

Citi is acting for and providing services to the Company and will not be acting for or providing services to shareholders, potential investors or any other party in relation to the matters set out in this announcement. Citi has been engaged solely as an independent contractor and is acting solely in a contractual relationship on an arm's length basis with the Company. The engagement of Citi is not intended to create any fiduciary obligations, agency or other relationship between Citi and the Company, shareholders, potential investors or any other party in relation to the matters set out in this announcement.

Citi, together with its related bodies corporate, shareholders and affiliates, and each of their respective officers, directors, partners, employees, consultants, contractors, agents, advisers and representatives (each a "Limited Party") has not authorised, permitted or caused the issue or lodgement, submission, dispatch or provision of this announcement and there is no statement in this announcement which is based on any statement made by Citi or any other Limited Party. To the maximum extent permitted by law, Citi and each Limited Party expressly disclaim all liabilities (including for fault, negligence, or negligent misstatement) in respect of, and take no responsibility for, any part of this announcement, and make no representation or warranty (whether express or



implied) regarding any part of this announcement, including as to the fairness, currency, accuracy, timeliness, reliability or completeness of any information in this announcement.

Neither Citi nor any other Limited Party accepts any fiduciary obligations to or duty of care to or relationship with any investor or potential investor in connection with any potential transaction or otherwise, and by accessing this announcement each recipient expressly disclaims any such fiduciary relationship and agrees that it is responsible for making its own independent judgements with respect to any transaction or other matter arising in connection with this announcement.

Citi and other Limited Parties may, from time to time, have interests in securities of Hawsons, including providing corporate advisory or other financial advisory services to Hawsons. Further, they may have long or short positions in, act as market maker or buy or sell those securities or associated derivatives as principal or agent. Such persons may receive fees or other benefits for engaging in these activities. A Limited Party may act as a lender and/or counterparty to Hawsons or its affiliates and may or now in the future provide financial accommodation or services to Hawsons or its affiliates.

-ENDS-

